

INDIA NON JUDICIAL Chandigarh Administration e-Stamp

Certificate No.

Certificate Issued Date

Certificate Issued By

Account Reference

Unique Doc. Reference Purchased by

Description of Document

Property Description

Consideration Price (Rs.)

First Party

Second Party

Stamp Duty Paid By

Stamp Duty Amount(Rs.)

IN-CH31797239046564T

03-Dec-2021 11:15 AM

chankshai

IMPACC (GV)/ chimpsp07/ E-SAMPARK SEC-45/ CH-CH

SUBIN-CHCHIMPSP0763347150075480T

JATINDER SINGH

Article 4 Affidavit

H NO 953 VILLAGE BURAIL CHD

(Zero)

PARTAP SINGH

Not Applicable

PARTAP SINGH

(Fifty only)







---Please write or type below this line-

PARTAP SINGH S/O SH. RAJINDER SINGH H.No. 953, VILLAGE BURATL, CHANDIGARM

Partap Singh KC 0012557606

- The authenticity of this Stamp certificate should be verified at 'www.shcilestamp.com' or using e-Stamp Mobile App of Stock Holding Any discrepancy in the details on this Certificate and as available on the website / Mobile App renders it invalid.
 The onus of checking the legitimacy is on the users of the certificate.
 In case of any discrepancy please inform the Competent Authority.

FORM - 'A'

Affidavit to be furnished by the candidate before the returning officer for election to the Municipal Corporation

Chandigarh in the Union Territory of Chandigarh from WARD NO.33 VILLAGE BURAIL, UT CHANDIGARH (No. and name of the Constituency/ Gram Sabha).
I, PARTAP SINGH son/ daughter/ wife of LATE SH. RAJINDER SINGH aged about years, resident of
HOUSE NO 953, VILLAGE BURAIL, UT CHANDIGARH candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm/state on
oath as under:-
1) I am,/am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in appending case(s)
in which charge(s) has/have been framed by the court(s) of the competent jurisdiction.
If the deponent is accused of any such offense(s) he shall furnish the following information:
i. Case/ First Information report No./Nos. NIL
ii. Police Station(s) NIL District(s) NIL State(s) NIL
iii. Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which the candidate has
been charged NIL
iv. Court(s) which framed the charge. NIL
v. Date(s) on which the charge(s) was/were framed NIL .
vi. Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any court(s) of competent jurisdiction
<u>NIL</u>
2) I have been/have not been convicted of any offence(s) (other than any offence(s) referred to in sub-section (1)
or sub-section (2) or covered in sub-section (3) of section 8 of the Representation of the people Act,1951 (43 of
1951)] and sentenced imprisonment for one year or more.
If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information:
i. Case/ First Information report No./Nos. NIL
ii. Court(s) which punished <u>NIL</u> .
iii. Police Station(s) NIL District(s) NIL State(s) NIL
iv. Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which the candidate has been charged NIL
v. Date(s) on which the sentence(s) was were propounced NIL
vi. Whether the sentence(s) has/have been stayed by any court(s) of competent jurisdiction NIL .
Place: CHANDIGARH
Date: 04.12.2021 Signature of Deponent
VERTIFICATION
I, the above- named deponent, do hereby verify any declare that the contents of the affidavit are true and correct to the
best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed thereing Verified at CHANDIGARH this 4th day of December 2021
Signature of Deponent
Note: The column in this form which are not applicable to the deponent may be struck off.
ATTESTED
MONIKA GARGI 3 DEC 2021 CHANDIGARH 3 DEC 2021 P. Trap Singh
P. Trap May



INDIA NON JUDICIAL Chandigarh Administration e-Stamp

Certificate No.

Certificate Issued Date

Certificate Issued By

Account Reference

Unique Doc. Reference

Purchased by

Description of Document

Property Description

Consideration Price (Rs.)

First Party

Second Party

Stamp Duty Paid By

Stamp Duty Amount(Rs.)

IN-CH31796928204025T

03-Dec-2021 11:13 AM

chankshai

IMPACC (GV)/ chimpsp07/ E-SAMPARK SEC-45/ CH-CH

SUBIN-CHCHIMPSP0763347432772957T

JATINDER SINGH

Article 4 Affidavit

H NO 953 VILLAGE BURAIL CHD

(Zero)

: PARTAP SINGH Not Applicable

PARTAP SINGH

50 (Fifty only)





.....Please write or type below this line--

PARTAP SINGH SJOSHRAJINDER SINGH H.NO. 953, VILLAGE BURAIL, CHANDIGARY

Puntap Singh KC 0012557610

Statutory Alert:

The authenticity of this Stamp certificate should be verified at 'www.shoilestamp.com' or using e-Stamp Mobile App of Stock Holding Any discrepancy in the details on this Certificate and as available on the website / Mobile App renders it invalid.

2. The onus of checking the legitimacy is on the users of the certificat 3 in case of any discrepancy please inform the Competent Authority.

FORM 'B'

AFFIDAVIT TO BE FURNISHED BY THE CANDIDATE ALONGWITH NOMINATION PAPER BEFORE THE RETURNING OFFICER.

For Election to the Municipal Corporation of Chandigarh

From WARD NO 33, VILLAGE BURAIL, UT CHANDIGARH

I, <u>PARTAP SINGH</u>, son/daughter/wife of <u>LATE SH. RAJINDER SINGH</u> aged <u>31</u> years, resident of <u>HOUSE NO 953</u>, <u>VILLAGE BURAIL</u>, <u>UT CHANDIGARH</u> (mention full postal address), a candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:-(strike out whichever is not applicable).

- 1) I am a candidate setup by BHARATIYA JANATA PARTY (BJP) (name of the political party) /am contesting as an independent candidate.
- 2) Details of PAN and status of filling of Income Tax Return:

SI. No.	Name	Permanent Account Number (PAN)	The financial year of which the last income tax return has been filed	The state of the s
1	Self	BCZPS6039K	FY 2020-21	Rs. 4,23,370/-
2	Spouse	CCAPR1369F	FY 2020-21	Rs. 4,60,400/-
3	Dependent 1 (MOTHER)	AYUPL9845N	AYUPL9845N -NIL-	
4	Dependent 2	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE
5	Dependent 3	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE

3) The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the Court:-

Sl. No.	Offence	Description
(a)	The details of cases where the court has taken cognizance, sections of the act and description of the offence for which cognizance taken;	-NIL-
(b)	Name of the court, case No. and date of order taking cognizance;	-NIL-
(c)	Details of appeal (s)/ Application(s) for revision (if any) filed against the abover order(s)	-NIL-

Pasitap Singh

4) Cases in which I have been convicted by a court of Law (other than those referred to in Form A)

a)	The detail of cases, Sections of the Act and description of the offence for which convicted;	-NIL-
b)	Name of the Court(s), Case No. and date(s) of order(s)	-NIL-
(c)	Punishment imposed	-NIL-

5) That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable etc.) of myself, my spouse and all dependents.

A. Details of Movable assets

(Note. -1. Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given

- In case of deposit/investment, the details including Serial Number, Amount, Date Of Deposit in the Scheme, Name of Bank/Institution and Branch are to be given.
- 3 Value of Bonds/Shares/Debentures as per the current market value in Stock Exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in case of non-listed companies should be given.
- Dependent, here means a person, substantially dependent on the income of the candidate.

Detail including amount is to be given separately in respect of each investment).

SI. No.	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependant 1 (MOTHER)	Dependan t 2	Dependant 3
1	Cash in hand	Rs. 48,000/-	Rs. 35,000/-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
2	Details of Deposits in Bank Accounts (FDRs, TermDeposits and all other types of Deposits including saving accounts), Deposits with Financial Institutions, Non Banking Financial Companies and cooperatives societies and the amount in each such deposit. Details of investment in bonds, debentures/ shares and units in companies/	BANK OF INDIA, Sector 32, Chandigarh (JOINT SAVINGS ACCOUNT WITH SPOUSE) NO. 620210110012792 Balance Rs. NIL CANARA BANK, Burail Chandigarh (SAVINGS ACCOUNT) NO. 96532010001877 Balance Rs. 2504.51 CHANDIGARH STATE COOPERATIVE BANK, Burail Chandigarh (SAVINGS ACCOUNT) NO. 000334001100939 Balance Rs. 1466.00	CANARA BANK, Burail Chandigarh (SAVINGS ACCOUNT) NO. 965320100138 01 Balance Rs. 2038.71	TOW X X X	RY CONT.	MOIN

Partap Singh

J	mutual Funds and others and the amount					
4	Details of investment in NSS< Postal Savings, Insurance Policies and investment in any Financial	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
	Instrument in post office or Insurance company and the amount.					
5	Personal loans/ advance given to any person or entity including firm/company,tru st ets. And any other receivables from debtors and the amount.	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
6	Motor vehicles/aircrafts/ yachts/ships (details of Make, registration No. etc., year of purchase and the amount.)	MOTOR CAR REG NO CH01-AZ-4641 MAKE 2014 APPROX MARKET VALUE RS. 2,25,000 TWO WHEELER REG NO CH01-BG-3047 MAKE 2011 APPROX MARKET VALUE RS.25,000	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
7	Jewelery, bullion, and valuable thing (give details of weight and the amount)	40 Grams of Gold Jewellery Approx Value Rs. 1,88,000 @ 4700 per gram Current Market Rate of 22Kt Gold	60 Grams of Gold Jewellery Approx Value Rs. 2,82,000 @ 4700 per gram Current Market Rate of 22Kt Gold	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
8	Any other assets such as value of claims/interests.	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
9	Gross Total Value	Rs. 4,89,970.51	Rs. 3,19,038.71	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-



Pantop Singh

B. DETAILS OF IMMOVABLE ASSETS

(Note:

- 1. Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated)
- 2. Each land or building apartment should be mentioned separately in this format)

SI.	Description	Self	Spous	Dependant	Dependant	Dependant
lo.			е	1	2	3
1	Agricultural land	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
	Location(s)	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	
	Survey Number(s)	-INIL-	-idit-	-Idit-	-NIL-	-NIL-
	Area(total					
	measurement in	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
	acres)					
		-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
	Whether inherited					
	property (yes or No)					
	Date of purchase in	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
	case of self acquired			Late 188		
	property)					
	Cost of Land (in case	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
	of purchase) at the					
	time of purchase)					
		-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
	Any investment on the					
	land by the way of					
	development or					
	construction etc.					
		-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
	Approximate current					OTAF
	market value.					* Monika
						* Monika
						Regn. W
						Cin
)	Non Agricultural Land	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	Nav.
	Location(s)	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	WEV T
	Survey Number(s)	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
	Area(total					
	measurement in			Service Service		
	acres)	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
	Whether inherited					
	property (yes or No)	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
	D. ()					
	Date of purchase in	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
	case of self acquired		- 17 7 4			
	property)					

Partip Singh

9	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase)	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NILN	NILNIL-
	Any investment on the land by the way of development or construction etc.	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NILN	NILNIL-
	Approximate current market value.	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NILN	illNIL-
(iii)	Commercial building (including apartents)	All below me	- property in the entioned properti ge of share speci	es are in the nam	ne of SELF with
-		Building	1	2	3
		Percentage of Share in property	50 %	50 %	50 %
	Location(s)		#1930, village	#1934/1,	#1934/5,
	Location(s)		Burail chandigarh	Village Burail, Chandigarh	Village Burail, UT Chandigarh
	Survey Number(s)	50 51	Khasra No 240 (0-15), Khewat No 220, Khatauni 275	Khasra No 239 (1-15), Khewat No 139 & 140/1, Khatauni 189 & 190	
	Built up area (total measurement in sq. ft.)		1750 Square Feet (Being 50% Shareholder)	459 Square Feet (Being 50% Shareholder)	136 Square Feet (Being 50% Sharehold TA
	Whether inherited property (yes or No)		NO	NO (Gift from Grandfather)	NO (Gift from Grandfather)
	Date of purchase in case of self-acquired property by the way of development construction etc.		27.08.2012	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE

Partial Singh

Cost of purchase (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase)		Rs. 13, (Being Shareh		0% APPLICABLE		NOT APPLICABLE
Any investment on the property by the way of development or construction etc		(Bei	,00,000 ng 50% eholder)	Rs. 25,00,0 (Being 50 Sharehold	0%	-NIL-
Approximate current market value.		(Bei Share	0,00,000 ng 50% holder's ilue)	Rs. 37,50,0 Being 50 Sharehold Value)	% er's	Rs. 7,50,000 (Being 50% Shareholder's Value)
Residential Buildngs: (including apartments)	below ment	tioned	properties		ame (r dependents , All of SELF with the tioned.
	Building Percentage Share in proj	of	5	1 50 %		50 %
Location(s)			Village	e No 975, Burail , UT ndigarh	Adł Teh Dist	uated at Village noya Hindwan , sil Barara, crict Ambala,
Survey Number(s)			Convey Registra Numb	ed Line vide rance Deed ration Serial per 3106,	Kh	yana nasra No 234/1, newat No 70/76
			200000000000000000000000000000000000000	08.2018		
Area (total measurement in sq. ft.)			20.0			23 Square Feet
measurement in sq.			20.0 1200 Si	08.2018		23 Square Feet Non 18 50 Square Feet R
measurement in sq. ft.) Built up area (total measurement in sq.			20.0 1200 Sc	08.2018 quare Feet		SOTAR

Partop Smigh

9						
	Cost of purchase (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase			Rs. 16,80,000	0/-	NIL
	Any investment on the property by the way of development or construction etc			NIL		-NIL-
	Approximate current market value.			Rs. 55,00,00	0/- R	s. 5,00,000/-
(v)	Others (such as nterest in property)	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
(vi)	Total of current Market value of (i) to (v) above.	1,65,00,000.00	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-

6) I give herein below the details of liabilities/ dues to public financial institutions and Government:(Note: please give separate details of the name of the bank, institution, entity or individual, amount for each item)

SI. No.	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependant 1	Dependant 2	Dependant 3
(i)	Loan or dues to bank/ financial institution(s) Name of the bank of FI Amount outstanding Nature of loan	Rs.24,63,100 (50 % share in Total loan of Rs. 49,26,200) From Fullerton India Credit Co. Ltd, Sector 8C, Chandigarh (Mortgage Loan) vide Agreement No 213520910811018 Rs. 25,14,266 Bank of India, Sector 32, Chandigarh (50% of total Balance Rs. 50,28,532 payable as on date) (50 %	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIII-	-NIL-

Pantop Swigh

7		Guarantor of Loan Account No 620275110000228					
	Loan or dues to any other individual/ entity other than mentioned in (i) above.	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	
	Name Amount outstanding Nature of loan Any other Liability	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	
	Grand Total of Liability	Rs. 49,77,366.00	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	
ii)	Government dues: Dues to departments	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	
	dealing with government accommodation.	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	
	Dues to departments dealing with supply of water.	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	
	Dues to departments dealing with supply of electricity.	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	
	Dues to departments dealing with supply of telephones/mobiles.	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL TAR	No. of the last of
	Dues to departments dealing with government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters)	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	ATT SO	10 1.0 VT. OF
	Income Tax Dues	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	
	Wealth Tax Dues	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	

Partepshingh

	Service Tax Dues	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
	Municipal/ Property Tax Dues	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
	Sales Tax Dues	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
	Any other Dues	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
	Grand total of all Government Dues.	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-

7) DETAILS OF PROFESSION OR OCCUPATION:

a) Self: Self Employed / Agriculturist

b) Spouse: House Wife

8) My educational qualification is as under:

(Give details of highest school/university education with full form of the certificate/diploma/degree course)

(BACHELORS IN ARTS (VINAYAKA MISSIONS UNIVERSITY, SALEM, TAMIL NADU, COURSE COMPLETION

YEAR 2011)

(Name of the school/university and the year in which the course was completed.)

9) Abstract of the details given in (1) to (8) above:

Name of the candidate: Shri/Smt./Kum. PARTAP SINGH

2. Full postal address HOUSE NO 953, VILLAGE BURAIL, UT CHANDIGARH, 160947

3. Number and Name of the Constituency/ Gram Sabha WARD NO 33, VILLA

 Name of the political party which set up the candidate (otherwise write 'Independent') <u>BHARATIYA JANATA PARTY (BJP)</u>

5.

 a. Number of cases in which conviction order passes (other than those referred in Form 'A') -NIL-

Total Number of Pending cases where the court(s) have taken cognizance -NIL-

(6)	PAN of Year for which last incomtax filed		e Total income shown	
	(a) Candidate	BCZPS6039K	Rs. 4,23,370/-	
	(b) Spouse	CCAPR1369F	Rs. 4,60,400/-	
	(c)Dependents (MOTHER)	AYUPL9845N	-NIL-	

Partag Sungh

7. Details of Assets and Liabilities in rupees

SI. No.	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent 1	Dependent 2	Dependent 3
A.	Movable Asset (Total value)	4,89,970.51	3,19,038.71	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
В.	Immovable Asset: (i) Purchase Price and development Cost of immovable Property (Total Value) (ii)Approximate Current Market Price of Asset (Total Value)	59,92,500.00 1,65,00,000.00	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-
8.	Liabilities (i) Government Dues (Total) (ii) Loans from banks, Financial Institutions and others (Total)	-NIL- 49,77,366.00	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-

8. Highest educational qualification:

(Give details of highest school/university education with full form of the certificate/diploma/degree course)

BACHELORS IN ARTS (VINAYAKA MISSIONS UNIVERSITY, SALEM , TAMIL NADU, CONTRET COMPLETION YEAR 20

(Name of the school/university and the year in which the course was completed

VERIFICATION

I, the deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from. I further declare that:-

There is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in items 3 or 4 above;

a) I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any asset or liability , other than those mentioned in items 5 or 6 above.

Verified at CHANDIGARH this the 4th day of December of 2021

DEPONENT

Note:

- 1. Affidavit should be filed along with the Nomination Form.
- 2. Affidavit should be sworn before an Oath Commissioner or Magistrate of the First Class or before a Notary Public.
- 3. All Columns should be filed up and no column to be left blank. If there is no information to furnish in respect of any item, either "Nil" or "Not Applicable", as the case may be, Should be mentioned,
- 4. The Affidavit should be either typed or written legibly and neatly.



MONIKA BARGI CHANDIGARH

- 3 DEC 2021

Partap Jingh



INDIA NON JUDICIAL **Chandigarh Administration**

e-Stamp

Certificate No.

Certificate Issued Date

Certificate Issued By

Account Reference

Unique Doc. Reference

Purchased by

Description of Document

Property Description

Consideration Price (Rs.)

First Party

Second Party

Stamp Duty Paid By

Stamp Duty Amount(Rs.)

IN-CH31796977662046T

03-Dec-2021 11:12 AM

chankshai

IMPACC (GV)/ chimpsp07/ E-SAMPARK SEC-45/ CH-CH

SUBIN-CHCHIMPSP0763347461217136T

JATINDER SINGH

: Article 4 Affidavit

H NO 953 VILLAGE BURAIL CHD

(Zero)

PARTAP SINGH

Not Applicable

PARTAP SINGH

(Fifty only)







-----Please write or type below this line----

PARTAP SINGH S/O SH. RAJINDER SINGH HIND. 953, VILLAGE BURAIL, CHANDIGARH

Passtaf Singh KC 0012557611

Statutory Alert:

- The authenticity of this Stamp certificate should be verified at 'www.shcilestamp.com' or using e-Stamp Mobile App of Stock Holding Any discrepancy in the details on this Certificate and as available on the website / Mobile App renders it invalid.

 The onus of checking the legitimacy is on the users of the certificate.

 In case of any discrepancy please inform the Competent Authority.

Annexure - C

Declaration by Candidate while Submitting the Photograph

Subject:- Election to the Municipal Corporation of Chandigarh, from Ward No.33, to be held on 24TH DECEMBER , 2021

I, PARTAP SINGH resident of HOUSE NO 953, VILLAGE BURAIL, UT CHANDIGARH , 160047

(Name and address of the candidate), son/daughter/wife of LATE SH. RAJINDER SINGH nominated as a candidate for above mentioned, am submitting herewith my photograph (duly signed by me on back of the photograph) for the purpose of printing the same on the ballot paper. I declare that the photograph has been taken during last 3 months before the date of nomination of the above-mentioned election.

Pantap Singh Name: PARTAP SINGH Address: HOUSE NO 953, VILLAGE BURAIL, UT CHANDIGARH, 160047

Tele./Mob +91-98150-27276

Date: 04-12-2021